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204 E. Muskegon Cedar Springs, MI  49319
616-696-7320 www.myNKCE.com

Minutes for Regular Meeting of Monday February 5, 2024 @ 11:30 AM 

Members Present						Member Area
Alyssa Ladd							Algoma Township
Emily Landon							City of Cedar Springs
Jaime Gunderson						NKCE Director
Jon Stout							Solon Township

1. Meeting called to order at 11:29 AM by Jon Stout

2. Approval of February Agenda
Motion by Jon to approve the February Agenda with the following additions:
Consent Agenda:   Budget Amendment Addition
Alyssa seconds.  No further discussion. Motion carries

3. Consent Agenda
Jon motions to approve Consent Agenda of January 2024 Minutes and January 2024 Financial Statements that include new expense line items added for yoga and craft classes as well as the change in the softball expense amount voted on at January’s meeting.
Alyssa seconds. No further discussion. Motion carries

4. Information and Discussion

a. Daddy Daughter Dance –
It was a great turnout with about 500 people.  Lots of positive feedback.  

b. Nerf War – 3/16
Tickets still on sale.  Nonnos pizza is being provided to participants.  Jaime is collecting boxes for the event. 

c. Nelson Township
Jaime has a meeting today with a few residents from Nelson to discuss vision on how NKCE can work with the township on activities/events.  Nelson will vote at their next meeting to add back in their budget to financially support NKCE. 


d. Winter Events
Flyer provided with current and upcoming events. 

e. National Kidney Foundation Class
Free class that will start next month at the Middle School.  Eight week class on how to lower blood pressure and maintain a healthier lifestyle.  Need at least 8 people registered to vote. Jaime will work on getting word out more so people sign up.

5. Action items
a. Confirmation of Next Meeting March 11 2024

6. Meeting adjourned 11:55 AM
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2024 Proposed Monthly Board Meeting Dates

Monday January 8
Monday February 5
Monday March 11 (Jaime will be out of town March 4%")
Monday April 8
Monday May 6
Monday June 3
Monday July 1
Monday August 5
Monday September 9
Monday October 7
Monday November 4
Monday December 2




